TSI FORM 030

FABRICATION DRAWING
FOR VESSEL:

372-

92'-10%¢" OAL [REF]

-—5-3% <:> 82'-6" /S
c \
N (&) 9-2"
© £ o e = ' 9 CANS (TYP) i}
- |
TR L .
S|l | RAPERN ol
] 5
! T
CAN __
CAN CAN __ CAN __ CAN __ CAN __ CAN __ CAN THaw
SHIPPING WEIGHT IN TONS 9
—EAST EAST <
=
N\
7
/
w2 92
74'-6" SADDLE ¢ TO ¢
T FAGE BOLT HOLES T0 STRADDLE VESSEL CENTERUNES UNLESS OTHERWISE
2. DRLL & TAP 1/4" WEEP HOLE IN REINFORCING PAD AT LOWEST POINT ON £-0" (TYP
VESSEL FOR ALL PADS AND EACH SECTION OF THE PAD. L (TYP)
3. OUISOE PROJECTON SHOW N THE NOZZLE SCHEDULE IS FRO THE VESSEL FROM TANGENT
e § 3 Sor e o g e o
ITEMS S";ET';ENWVEYEWM%RBETRUROET%T;ENE%O%A”W 6. ALL NOZZLES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY PROTECTED AND COVERED FOR SHPMENT.
WELD DETAILS AT CONTROL MOT
HEAD TO SHELL W/3.1 TAPER SHELL 10 SHELL 8. UCS-79(d) & UG79, UGB1 CONPLIANCE REQUIRED.
M VI o 9. ANY RANDOM LENGTH OF PIPE ORDERED MUST HAVE THE COMPLETE
He-imin e =G IDENTIFICATION TRANSFERRED INCLUDING THE NAME OR BRAND OF MFG.
gT< . AND VENDORS NAME OR  TRADENARK.
05 10 AL NIZIE WSO CORNERS 0 5 RINISED T0 THE LESSER OF: NiVW FABRICATION SPECIFICATIONS
\ ¥ 11. SPINHOLES IN HEADS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF UN~34 AND TESTING,
T AS REQUIRED, TO BE PERFORVED PER UW~11(a). TEIR aaiFeD B LN, R
APPROVED FOR FABRICATION T R A or S | pEVE: WELD ORENTED | pESIGN PRESSURE INT. 250 PSIG PSIG @ TEP. mr? SOF__MIN/NAX
El XV xx| 13. HYDROTEST PRESSURE T0 BE HELD FOR 1 HOUR PER CUSTOMER T R L A PO @ T N/A__—MIN /WX
@ A SPECIFICATION. WATER USED FOR HYDROTEST SHALL NOT HAVE A CHLORIDE p —EELEE L —
fp ENG DATE TR SR CORROSION ALLOWANCE 0.125 JE. ROUND SEAMS 0
8 2 8 ' 14. EACH REPAD SHALL BE AR TESTED T0 15 PS| AND TEST HOLES SHALL BE | e cop e — e B S
FILLED WTH CORROSION INHIBITING GREASE AFTER THEY HYDRO TEST AND | SyyeL1 THK (NOM/MIN) (.BT25'NOM./O.7B5MIN HEAD THK (NOM/MIN) D RTIET
PRIOR TO SHIPMENT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION. e, RATING e A 501
Q.C. DATE 15. WELDS THAT ATTACH LIFTING LUGS, SADDLES OR SUPPORT LUGS SHALL BE | pepap waTL SPEC. SA-516-70  COUPLING MATL SPEC. SA-105
MAGNETIC PARTICLE OR LIQUID PENETRANT EXAMINED. FORGINGS MATL SPEC. — SA-105 _ BW FIT MATL SPEC. —
16. OPENING SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN PRESSURE-CONTAINING WELD SEANS e 515
C5 [ €5 [ 52 [ COUPLING 374 T6000f [FOPL [ 0350 ] — [ — [ - [ R - T o0 X Al - — " WTHOUT PROR APPROVAL OF CUSTONER PER CUSTOMER SPECICATONS | ot i il Spec. S0k S Ro Wb St 193 67
C4 | C4 | 52 |COUPLING 3/47 [ 6000f [FCPLG[0350 | —— [ = | - | /R - N O - BA - -1- — o DBt UN-BLNDED FLAGES SWALL B COVERED WTH K° T WOOD GRK" ik RS — TR ML LU T e e
— — — — — — — — — — _rﬁ— — e
REERALID e I S E  riEwi
e o Teowne L Ao e i 7 w1 S oG w0 o s s mac s (Wb AT BT AT
MZ_| M2 [41/42] MANWAY w/BLIND & DAVIT| 24" | 300} | RFLN| 1.810 | —— [ 11 1/2| - N/R - 8 [1 1/2] XX VI - [ -1 - —- o Pz RCoSURE TESTING AND SHPPING. - THE UNUSED GASKET @gf%ﬁszm %gégssm e
M1 | M1 [43/44] MANWAY w/BLIND & DAVIT| 16" 3004 |[RFLWN] 1500 | —— 11 3/4 24" SA-516-70] 8 [1 1/2] XX 3/413/413/4] - | - —— 19. SPARE GASKETS SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A PLYWOOD CONTAINER MARKED WITH | EXT SURFACE TRMT EXTERNAL: BLAST SSPC—SPC6; 2 GOATS 5-8 DWFT HEMPEL 45880
N14 | N14 [49/50] NOZZLE w/BLIND 2" 300# | RFLWN | 0.655 | —— [7 15/16] - N/R - 6 1/2 | XX 1/413/8] - [ - | - —— THE EMS PO NUMBER AND EWS VESSEL NUMBER AND SECURELY ATTACHED | SURFACE AREA' 3.090FT INTERNAL: BLAST: SSPC-SPC10; 2 COATS 58 DMFT HEMPEL 85671
N13 | N13 [49/50| NOZZLE w/BLIND 2" 300# | RFLWN| 0.655 | —— |7 15/16] — N/R - 6 1/2 | XX 1/413/8] - | - | - - :
N12 | N12 | 48 | VAPORS N 37 |500f MODIRESTUD 2.340 | — | 10 | = | /R - - 0 [ — /8 = - [ - - REVISIONS Tubular Structures International, L.L.C.
NT1 [ N11 | 47 [LIQUID IN 4" [300# MOD|RFSTUD| 2.185 | —- - - N/R - - 0 XV - 13/8l-1-1- - NO DESCRIPTION BY] DATE_|CHK] DATE N
NT0 [ N10 | 49 |DRAN 2" | 300 [RFLWN] 0.655 [ —— [6 13/16] — N/R - 6 [FLUSH] VI -3l -1-1- —= A _[SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL Wo[ 8/11/13 2201 JUDITH ROAD ~ P.0. BOX 337
N9 | N9 | 45 |LIQUID OUT 8" 300# [RFSTUD| 3.500 | —— - - N/R - - 0 XV - 13/8] -1 -1- —— B |RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL oc| 10/8/13 MCGREGOR, TEXAS 76657
g — - - N R — - C [ RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL WD [10/22/13 TEL: 254-840-3355
N8 | N | 49 | LEVEL BRIDLE 21 s00f RN 0655 [ —— [73/81 - | WA - 6 [ 1/2] Xx 7e]3/8] = - 1= = C [RESUVIIED FOR AP JHf10/72/13 TEL: 254-840-3355
N7 | N7 | 51 | THERMOWELL 1.1/2" ] 300# | RFLWN | 0.625 71/2 N/R 6 1/2 | XX 1/413/8 £ TRESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC[T1/25/13
N5 | N5 | 48 |VAPOR FROM COMPRESSOR| 3"  [300f# MOD|RFSTUD| 2.340 | —— STD - N/R - - 0 XV - 3/8l -1 -1- - G |RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC[11/27/13 TESCRPTON 1T 1" T
N4 | N4 | 49 | FLOAT CONNECTION 7| 300§ [RFWN]0.65 | — | 7 358 = N?R - 6 152 XX 1;4 358 1= — 0 [RELEASED FOR FABRICATON _[0C[12/10/13 . 100" 1D x 82-6" S/S VESSEL (V-2389/2390)
NS | N3 | 46 |RELEF 6" 3004 |[RFLWN] 1060 | —— | 7 3/8 | - N/R - 6 1/2 | XX 1/413/8] - | - | = -
N2 | N2 | 47 |VAPOR TO COMPRESSOR 4" [300f MOD[RFSTUD] 2.185 | —- STD - N/R - - 0 XV -3/l -1-1- —— THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TUBULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, LLC. IN APPROX. 60’000 GAL PROPANE BULLET TANK (2 lDENT)
NT_| Ni_| 49 |LEVEL BRIDLE 27| 300f [RELWN[0.655 | —— [ 73/8 [ - | N/R - 6 | 1/2 | X 1/4]3/8] = [ - [ - - CONSDERATON OF THE USE OF THS DRAMNG, THE USER ACREES THAT IT SHAL BE _ GENFRAL ARRANGEMENT
CUST WALL CUT |THK| 0D MAT'L. [ OS.IIS. | DTL *SYM A[BICIDI[E HEAT HEAT # ] AN THAT THE CONTENTS THEREQF SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED, COPIED, | SCALE: NTS -
MARK| pep [BOM]  SERVICE | SIZE JRATING] TYPE | my | SCH | ENGTHI  REINFORCING PAD | PROJECTION WELD PIPE | FITTING | RAee Do e i ' iy i b |Soum WCLONE, /WS CUSTOUR PO S
F |T T | N G S S C H E D U I£ BY WRITTEN PERMISSION OF TUBULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. DATE: 372_(1 _2) '] _O_




TSI FORM 030 FABRICATION DRAWING

FOR VESSEL:

372-

SHIPPING WEIGHT IN TONS
EFEAQT
CAOT

MARKING NOTE:
1. LETTERS TO BE STENCILED ON VESSEL w/BLACK PAINT
2. "EAST” AND SHIPPING WEIGHT IN TONS TO STENCILED AT
90" & 270° ON EAST END OF VESSEL AS SHOWN.
ELEVATION VIEW |
ITEMS IN THIS VIEW MAY BE ROTATED FOR CLARITY TAG # 6" LETTERING
SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE ORIENTATION SHIPPING WEIGHT IN ION 6" LETTERING
EAST 9” LETTERING
1
VESSEL MARKINGS DETAIL
o not to scale
SHOP NOTE: arc 4 | [REF]
USE RIGHT END VIEW FOR INSTALLATION LOCATION ONLY -6”
FOR MANWAY M2. SHOWN ROTATED IN RIGHT END VIEW. [REF]
CORRECT INSTALLATION ORIENTATION SHOWN IN ELEVATION A RO BY
VIEW.
@ S M TUBUIAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.
@ E Name of Manufacturer)
U MAWP _ 250 psiat 150 °F
w
MAEWP psi at °F
RT—1
MDMT __ 16 °Fat 250 psi
APPROVED FOR FABRICATION
C tH03;82'? be 372—(1-2)
ustomer umber — -
% ENG. DATE PROPAIgE STORAGE Manufacturer's Serial Number
rvice
o . 2013
% QC DATE Hydrostatic Test Temperature Year Built
|
LEELNS Tubular Structures International, L.L.C.
NO DESCRIPTION BY] DATE [CHK] DATE N
A | SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL WD| 9/11/13 2201 JUDITH ROAD  P.0. BOX 337
B_|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL wD| 10/7/13 MCGREGOR, TEXAS 76657
C_|RESUBMITTED_FOR_APPROVAL WD[10/22/13 TEL: 254-840-3355
D _|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL WD[11/11/13 FAX: 254-840-3358
E_|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC[11/25/13
F_|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC|[11/26/13 CUSTOMER TRANS TECH ENERGY
G_|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC[11/27/13 T T
21 Oo 180° 0 |RELEASED FOR FABRICATION DC[12/10/13 DESCRIPTION 10°=0" 1D x 82 -6 S/ S VESSEL (V—2389/ 2390)
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TUBULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. IN APPROX. 60’000 GAL PROPANE BULLET TANK <2 |DENT.>
EEEEE @6 S S e CENERAL ARRANGENENT
LEFT END VIEW RIGHT END VIEW THAT THE CONTENTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR  JOCALE:  1/4” = 1-0"
OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, NOR SHALL IT BE USED FOR ANY IDRAWN: DC[DATE: 12/10/13 |CUSTOMER P.0. H031 026
TRUE ORIENTATION TRUE ORIENTATION PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS SPECIFICALLY FURNISHED, EXCEPT BY  frpuy TWC. N0 SHT REV
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) WRITTEN PERMISSION OF TUBULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, LL.C. BATE: - NV 372_(1_2) 92 —0-




TSI FORM 030 FABRICATION DRAWING
FOR VESSEL:

372-

MT/LT: AS REQUIRED PER UW-9(c)
RT: 100%

HEAD TO SHELL (TO INCLUDE
TAPER PER UW-42(c)(2)

000
ALL LONG SEAMS
RT: 100%
ALL SHELL GIRTHS
|

|
1B }
| | :{_:lf__:.u At /RT. 100%
77777777777777777777777777777 ALL HEAD SECTIONS
CAN __ CAN __ CAN __ CAN _ CAN __ CAN CAN CAN _ o —
SHIPPING WEIGHT IN TONS
WEST —EAST- EAST
N
ALL mﬁ%?l&g X
ATTACHMENTS TO HEAD | _/ A w2 X 92
-'T. pri o N | —
ALL HEAD SECTIONS | \ 2013_4>/ |
[ WEAR PAD TO SHELL |
‘ @@ 20134
ALL FITTINGS TO SHELL 2011210
@ SADDLE TO SADDLE Q
()
z o
= ELEVATION VIEW Sl
ITEMS IN THIS VIEW MAY BE ROTATED FOR CLARITY S
SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE ORIENTATION o
QC WELD MAP
GIRTH SEAMS | LONG SEAMS
D 0D D 0D
CAN 1
CAN 2
CAN 3
CAN 4 REVISIONS Tubular Structures International, L.L.C.
NO DESCRIPTION BY] DAIE_[CHK| DAIE N
00 ARC LENGTTS A_|SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL W[ 9/11/13 2201 JUDITH ROAD  P.0. BOX 337
CAN 5 FOR SHELL/SKIRT B [RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL oc| 10/8/13 MCGREGOR, TEXAS 76657
/ C_[RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL WD[10/22/13 TEL: 254-840-3355
CAN 6 45 D _|RESUBMITTED FOR_APPROVAL Wol11/11/13 FAX: 254-840-3358
; E_[RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC[11/25/13
CAN 7 %% F_|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC|11/26/13 CUSTOMER TRANS TECH ENERGY
s G _|RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL DC|11/27/13 —y —
801 APPROVED FOR FABRICATION 0 [RELEASED FOR FABRICATION DC[12/10/13 DESCRITION 10°-0" 1D x 82 -6 S/ S VESSEL (V—2389/ 2390)
CAN 8 dre APPROX. 60,000 GAL PROPANE BULLET TANK (2 IDENT.)
are 7 TE e T RO G Tt ST NERWTIM L VELD WD NOE P
CAN 9 arc 3 ENG. DATE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL. THAT IT SHALL BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST,
arc 4 AND THAT THE CONTENTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED, COPIED, | SCALE: NTS W.0. —
" LENGIFS T0 B g R A e ——
GS 10 DETERMINED AFTER ROLL! QC DATE BY WRITTEN PERMISSION OF TUBULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. ' BR'FED OWE. 0. \372_<1 _2) o 3 REV_O_




Tubular Structures International, L.L.C.

TSI FORM 15/EXHIBIT C

CUSTOMER TRANS TECH ENERGY

RPN —0'—0" D x 826 /5 VESSEL (V—2389/2390) FORVESSEL

REVISIONS ] O | RELEASED FOR_FABRICATION

[Dcl12/10/13] |

BILL OF MATERIALS

APPROX 60,000 GAL PROPANE BULLET TANK (2 IDENT)
[ 1 [ [

EXISTING DUMMY FLANGE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
4 0.1 |FLANGE WRAP PL 1" THK x 4" x 18'-0" CS
16 0.2 |[FLANGE SEGMENT PL 1" THK x 10-3 5/8" ID x 10'-11 5/8" OD x 45° BURNED SHAPE CS
*QTY SHOWN IS FOR 1 SET = 2 DUMMY FLANGES = 1 VESSEL
EXISTING SWEEPS DETAIL DWG: PART CUT
1 0.3 |WRAP SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS
1 04 |CAN SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS
VESSEL BODY COMPONENTS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
HEADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 1-1 |RIGHT HEAD ©210-0" ID x 0.532" THK (0.504" MIN) ASME 2:1 ELLIP SA-516-70
1 -2 |LEFT HEAD ©210-0" ID x 0.532" THK (0.504" MIN) ASME 2:1 ELLIP SA-516-70
CANS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
2 10.1 |9-2" EXTERIOR CAN PL 13/16" THK x 9'-2" x 31'-7 9/16" [379.54"] ROLLED TO @10'-0" ID SA-612
7 10.2 |9'-2" INTERIOR CAN PL 13/16" THK x 9'-2" x 31'-7 9/16" [379.54"] ROLLED TO @10'-0" ID SA-612
REQUIRED NOZZLE REPADS | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 11 |[MWREPAD PL 3/4" THK x 31" OD x 24 1/8" ID ROLLED TO @101 5/8" ID SA-516-70
VESSEL SUPPORTS
SUB# 31 SADDLE PAIR SUBASSEMBLY | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S31
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
2 31.1 |WEAR PAD PL 1/2" THK x 2-0" x 11'-8 11/16" [140.68"] ROLLED TO @10'-1 5/8" ID SA-516-70
2 31.2 |BASEPLATE PL 1" THK x 11" x 8'-10 1/2" w/BURNED BOLT HOLES SA-516-70
2 31.3 |WEB PL 1/2" THK x 8'-8 1/8" x 2'-8 5/8" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
4 31.4 |OUTSIDE RIB PL 1/2" THK x 12" x 2'-8 5/8" SA-516-70
8 31.5 |MIDDLERIB PL 1/2" THK x 5 3/4"x 9 11/16" SA-516-70
4 31.6 |CENTERRIB PL 1/2" THK x 5 3/4" x 3 11/16" SA-516-70
*2 72 |GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THKx 2 1/2"x 2 1/2" SA-516-70
FITTINGS (SEE FITTINGS SCHEDULE) DETAIL DWG:FITTINGS SCHED
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 41 |FLANGE @24" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105
1 42 BLIND @24" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
1 43 [FLANGE 216" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105
1 44 BLIND 216" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
1 45 |STUDDING OUTLET @8" RFSTUD 300# x STD THK SA-105
1 46  [FLANGE @6" RFLWN 300# x 9" LG SA-105
2 47  |STUDDING OUTLET @4" RFSTUD 300# x STD THK w/MODIFIED BORE @5.63" ID SA-105
2 48  |STUDDING OUTLET @3" RFSTUD 300# x STD THK w/MODIFIED BORE @3.57" ID SA-105
6 49  [FLANGE @2" RFLWN 3004 x 9" LG SA-105
1 50-1 [BLIND FORN13 @2" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
1 50-2 |BLIND FOR N14 @2" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
2 51 |FLANGE @1 1/2" RFLWN 300# x 9" LG SA-105
5 52 |COUPLING @3/4" FCPLG 6000# x STD LG SA-105
LUGS, CLIPS & BRACKETS
SUB# 71 TSI STD NAMEPLATE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: TSI STD
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 711 |STANDOFF PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 3" SA-516-70
1 71.2  |BACKING PLATE PL 1/4" THKx 7" x 7" SA-516-70
1 71.3 [TSINAMEPLATE PL 1/4" THK x 6" x 6" (ETCHED AND DRILLED B/O) SS

372-

SUB# 72 TSI STD GROUND LUG WELDMENT | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S72
*QTY | PARTH# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
2 72 |GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70
BLINDS, INTERNALS & ATTACHMENTS
ISUB# 91 316" MANWAY w/DAVIT SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S91
*QTY | PARTH# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
o1 | 43 [FLANGE 16" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105
o1 | 44 PBLIND 216" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
o1 11 MW REPAD PL 3/4" THK x 31" OD x 24 1/8" ID ROLLED TO @10'-1 5/8" ID SA-516-70
1 | 911 [DAVIT-BLIND U-RING @3/4" BAR x 10 5/16" LG HOT ROLLED SA-36
1 | 912 |DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 1 7/8" OD SA-516-70
1 | 91.3 |DAVIT ARM @1 1/2" PIPE XH 0.200" WALL x 2-7 5/8" LG HOT ROLLED TO 90° SA-106-B
1 | 914 [DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 5/8" THK x 3" OD x 2 1/16" ID SA-516-70
1 | 915 |DAVIT ARM SLEEVE 22" PIPE XH 0.218" WALL x 7 3/4" LG SA-106-B
1 | 916 [DAVITCONNECTORPL  |PL5/8" THK x 5 13/16" x 8 3/4" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
1 | 917 |HANDLE 23/4" BAR x 1'-13/8" LG HOT FORMED SA-36
o1 | 201 |GASKET 216" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
#20 | 202 [STUD SET* @1 1/4" x 7 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
¢1 | 203 |EYEBOLT SET* @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER CS
SUB# 92 24" MANWAY w/DAVIT SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-592
*QTY | PARTH# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 | 41 [FLANGE 24" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105
o1 | 42 [BLIND 24" RF BLIND 300# SA-105
1 | 921 [DAVIT-BLIND U-RING @3/4" BAR x 10 3/4" LG HOT ROLLED SA-36
2 | 922 [DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 2 3/8" OD SA-516-70
1 | 923 |DAVIT ARM 22" PIPE XXH 0.436" WALL x 4'-5 1/8" LG HOT ROLLED TO 90° SA-106-B
1 | 924 [DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 3/4" THK x 3" OD x 1 13/16" ID SA-516-70
1 | 925 [DAVIT ARM SLEEVE @2 1/2" PIPE S/40 0.203" WALL x 9" LG SA-106-B
1 | 926 [DAVITCONNECTORPL  |PL 3/4" THK x 2 3/16" x 7" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
1 | 927 |HANDLE @3/4" BAR x 1'-1 3/4" LG HOT FORMED SA-36
o1 | 204 |GASKET 224" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
#24 | 205 [STUD SET* @1 1/2" x 9" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
¢1 | 206 |EYEBOLT SET** @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER CS
GASKETS & HARDWARE |
*QTY | PARTH# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 201 |GASKET 216" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
20 | 202 |STUDSET* @1 1/4" x 7 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 203 |[EYEBOLT SET* @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER CS
1 204 |GASKET 224" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
24 | 205 |STUD SET* @11/2" x 9" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
206 |EYEBOLT SET** @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER CS
2 | 207 |GASKET 22" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
16 | 208 |STUD SET** @5/8" x 3 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H

*QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) VESSEL

#QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) SUBASSEMBLY

4(QTY) = INDICATES A DUPLICATE ENTRY (DISREGARD NOTED ENTRY)

** STUD SET =1 STUD (OR EYEBOLT) AND 2 HEAVY HEX NUTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE




N2

Tubular Structures International, L.L.C.

TSI FORM 15/EXHIBIT C

F MATERIALS

CUSTOMER

TRANS TECH ENERGY

DESCRIPTION

T0-0" D x 826 S/S VESSEL (V—2389/2390)

FOR VESSEL:

QC BILL O

APPROX 60,000 GAL
1

PROPANE BULLET TANK (2 IDENT)
| 1

372-

REVISIONS | 0 | RELEASED FOR FABRICATION [Dc[12/10/13] | [ | | [ | |
NSPECTION PARTS & TOOLING SUB# 72 TSI STD GROUND LUG WELDMENT | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S72
EXISTING DUMMY FLANGE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0 *QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO 2 72 |GROUND LUG PL1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
4 0.1 |[FLANGE WRAP PL 1" THK x 4" x 18-0" oS N/R BLINDS, INTERNALS & ATTACHMENTS
16 | 02 |FLANGE SEGMENT PL 1" THK x 10-3 5/8" ID x 1011 5/8" OD x 45° BURNED SHAPE oS NR SUB# 91 16" MANWAY w/DAVIT SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S91
* QTY SHOWN IS FOR 1 SET = 2 DUMMY FLANGES = 1 VESSEL *QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
EXISTING SWEEPS DETAIL DWG: PART CUT *1 43 FLANGE 16" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105 .
1 0.3 |WRAP SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE oS NR *1 44 BLIND 16" RF BLIND 300# SA-105 .
1 04 |CAN SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE oS NR *1 11 MW REPAD PL 3/4" THK x 31" OD x 24 1/8" ID ROLLED TO @10'-1 5/8" ID SA-516-70 .
\VESSEL BODY COMPONENTS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2) 1 91.1 [DAVIT-BLIND U-RING ?3/4" BAR x 10 5/16" LG HOT ROLLED SA-36 NR
HEADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0 1 91.2 |DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 1 7/8" OD SA-516-70 NR
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO 1 91.3 |DAVIT ARM @1 1/2" PIPE XH 0.200" WALL x 27 5/8" LG HOT ROLLED TO 90° SA-106-B NR
1 1-1  [RIGHT HEAD 100" ID x 0.532" THK (0.504" MIN) ASME 2:1 ELLIP SA-516-70 1 914 |DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 5/8" THK x 3" OD x 2 1/16" ID SA-516-70 NR
1 1-2  |LEFT HEAD 100" ID x 0.532" THK (0.504" MIN) ASME 2:1 ELLIP SA-516-70 1 91.5 |DAVIT ARM SLEEVE 2" PIPE XH 0.218" WALL x 7 3/4" LG SA-106-B
CANS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2) 1 91.6 |DAVIT CONNECTORPL  |PL 5/8" THK x 5 13/16" x 8 3/4" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 NR
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO 1 91.7 |HANDLE ?3/4" BAR x 1-13/8" LG HOT FORMED SA-36 NR
2 10.1 (92" EXTERIOR CAN PL 13/16" THK x 92" x 31'-7 9/16" [379.54"] ROLLED TO @10'-0" ID SA-612 QC PL TRAVELER o1 | 201 |GASKET 16" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
7 | 102 |9-2" INTERIOR CAN PL 13/16" THK x 92" x 31'-7 9/16" [379.54"] ROLLED TO @10-0" ID SA-612 QC PL TRAVELER #20 | 202 |STUD SET** @1 1/4" x 7 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
REQUIRED NOZZLE REPADS | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2) ¢1 | 203 |EYEBOLT SET** @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER CS
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO SUB# 92 24" MANWAY w/DAVIT SUBASSEMBLY | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S92
1 11 MW REPAD PL 3/4" THK x 31" OD x 24 1/8" ID ROLLED TO @10'-1 5/8" ID SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER *QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
\VESSEL SUPPORTS *1 41 |FLANGE 24" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105 .
SUB# 31 SADDLE PAIR SUBASSEMBLY | DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S31 *1 42 BLIND @24" RF BLIND 300# SA-105 .
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO 1 92.1 [DAVIT-BLIND U-RING ?3/4" BAR x 10 3/4" LG HOT ROLLED SA-36 NR
2 31.1 |WEAR PAD PL 1/2" THK x 2'-0" x 11'-8 11/16" [140.68"] ROLLED TO @10"-1 5/8" ID SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER 2 | 922 |DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 2 3/8" OD SA-516-70 NR
2 | 312 BASEPLATE PL 1" THK x 11" x 810 1/2" w/BURNED BOLT HOLES SA-516-70 NR 1 92.3  |DAVIT ARM @2" PIPE XXH 0.436" WALL x 4'-5 1/8" LG HOT ROLLED TO 90° SA-106-B NR
2 | 31.3 |WEB PL 1/2" THK x 8'-8 1/8" x 2'-8 5/8" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 NR 1 92.4 |DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 3/4" THK x 3" OD x 1 13/16" ID SA-516-70 NR
4 | 314 |OUTSIDERIB PL 1/2" THK x 12" x 2'-8 5/8" SA-516-70 NR 1 92.5 |DAVIT ARM SLEEVE @2 1/2" PIPE S/40 0.203" WALL x 9" LG SA-106-B
8 | 315 |MIDDLERIB PL 1/2" THK x 5 3/4"x 9 11/16" SA-516-70 NR 1 92.6 |DAVIT CONNECTORPL  |PL 3/4" THK x 2 3/16" x 7" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 NR
4 | 316 [CENTERRIB PL 1/2" THK x 5 3/4" x 3 11/16" SA-516-70 NR 1 92.7 |HANDLE @3/4" BAR x 1-1 3/4" LG HOT FORMED SA-36 NR
*2 72 |GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70 NR o1 | 204 |GASKET @24" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS
FITTINGS (SEE FITTINGS SCHEDULE) DETAIL DWG:FITTINGS SCHED #24 | 205 |STUD SET** @1 1/2"x 9" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO ¢1 | 206 |EYEBOLT SET** @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER cs
1 41  |FLANGE @24" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED | |GASKETS & HARDWARE |
1 42 |BLIND @24" RF BLIND 300# SA-105 *QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
1 43 FLANGE 16" RFLWN 300# x 12" LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 1 201 |GASKET 16" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS N/R
1 44  BLIND 16" RF BLIND 300# SA-105 20 | 202 |STUD SET* @1 1/4" x 7 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 45  |STUDDING OUTLET @8" RFSTUD 300# x STD THK SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 1 203 |[EYEBOLT SET* @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER cs NR
1 46  FLANGE @6" RFLWN 300£x 9" LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 1 204 |GASKET 24" GASKET 300# x 1/8" THK 304 SS N/R
2 47  |STUDDING OUTLET @4" RFSTUD 300# x STD THK w/MODIFIED BORE @5.63" ID SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 24 | 205 |STUD SET* @1 1/2" x 9" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
2 48  |STUDDING OUTLET @3" RFSTUD 3004 x STD THK w/MODIFIED BORE @3.57" ID SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 1 206 |[EYEBOLT SET* @3/4" x 7 1/2" SHANK (SEE DWG FOR DIM REQ'D) w/2 NUTS AND 1 WASHER cs NR
6 49  FLANGE @2" RFLWN 300#x 9" LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED 2 207 |GASKET 2" GASKET 3004 x 1/8" THK 304 SS N/R
1 50-1 |BLIND FORN13 @2" RF BLIND 300# SA-105 16 | 208 |STUD SET* @5/8" x 3 1/2" LG STUD 8 THREAD SERIES 8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 50-2 |BLIND FOR N14 @2" RF BLIND 3004 SA-105 *QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) VESSEL
2 51  |[FLANGE @1 1/2" RFLWN 300#x 9" LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED #QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) SUBASSEMBLY
5 52 COUPLING @3/4" FCPLG 6000# x STD LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED Q(QTY) = INDICATES A DUPLICATE ENTRY (DISREGARD NOTED ENTRY)
| UGS, CLIPS & BRACKETS * STUD SET = 1 STUD (OR EYEBOLT) AND 2 HEAVY HEX NUTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
SUB# 71 TSI STD NAMEPLATE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: TSI STD
*QTY | PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
1 711 |STANDOFF PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 3" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
1 712 [BACKING PLATE PL1/4" THKx 7" x 7" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
1 71.3 |[TSINAMEPLATE PL 1/4" THK x 6" x 6" (ETCHED AND DRILLED B/O) 88 QC PL TRAVELER




EXHIBIT B REV 0
TSI FORM 030

JOB NO: _372- CUSTOMER: __ TRANSTECH ENERGY DATE: 12/10/13

SERIAL NO:__372- DRAWING NO: 372-(1-2)  NAT BOARD NO: REQUIRED

WPS-LG SMS:__ 2013-2  GIRTH SMS:__2013-2/4  NOZZLES:__ 2013-4 TUBULAR
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS: STRUCTURES
DESIGN PRESS: INT: 250 PSIG EXT:  N/A  DESIGN TEMP: __ 16F/150° INTERNATIONAL
DESIGN FOR SPEC SERVICE (L, UB, L7): YES| X Jno[ |t RecD: ves[ |no | [ JOB TRAVELER

A S CERTIFIED BY
M _ \[UBUAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, LL.C.
E Name of Manufacturer)
U MAWP __ 250 psiat 150 °F
w
MAEWP psi at °F
RT-1

MDMT__ 16 °Fat___ 250 psi
1. CALCULATIONS: CERTIFIED: YES[ X | No[ | ON FILE: __ TSI JOB FILE o
Customer PO Number_ 372-(1-2)
REVIEWED BY All.: DATE: PROPANE STORAGE 5 Saral Nurmbar
2. QC REVIEWED: DATE: . il
Al. Al Al Al Al Al
MATERIAL INSPECTION C02h] Qc | DATE [HOLD [CHK| DATE INON—-DESTRUCTIVE EXAMINATION
HOLD CUST1 QC | DATE |HOLD [CHK| DATE
Examine MTR’s and compare to AND TESTING HOLD
heat number Radiography:
1. Heads 1. Long seams sk
2. Shell 2. Girth seams X
Check thickness and surface: 3. Nozzle attachments
1. Heads Ultrasonics:
2: Shell_(plate) 1. Nozzle attachments
Examine cut edges of: Test reinforcement pads:
12‘ gi“ﬁs ) Final Inspection:
3' 0 Z n prte 1. Weld appearance and X
- DUTlets - reinforcement
Record_mill stamping_and 2. Check fillet_weld sizes
transfers: -
rcm1s el-l;:a m 3. Out of roundness
2. Shell (plote) 4. Final dimension X
Verify nozzle thickness and 5. Name plate Aattached X
flange rafings: 6. Check stamping on X
1 Nozzles nameplate
2. Flanges Al Al Al
N POST FABRICATION | §oih| QC | DATE [HOLD|CHK| DATE
WELDING oI ac [ oATE [How ek pate | {2 W:Jse hea treatment:
1. Procedure Specification X 2. Thermocouples attached to
2. Procedure and performance X it;em
ualifications 3. Charts reviewed
4. Verify up, hold, and down
— Al Al Al periods
Fabrication Inspection: 1. Pressure test %
1. Examine cut edges 2. Gauge S/N
2. Procedure and performance 3. Code stamp X
qualifications Preparafion for Shipping:
3. Shell Layout 1. Data report checked %
4. Head Layout 2 Sandblast
5. Course fitup 3' Point
6. Nozzle fitup Xk - an
7. Internal Check X - -
Check weld groove preparation: Final Acceptance: X
1. Long seams Remarks:
2. Girth seams
3. Nozzle attachments
Cutting, fitting, and alignment:
1. Long seams
2. Girth seams
3. Nozzle attachments
Check back chip surface:
1. Long seams
2. Girth seams
3. Nozzle attachments




